Technical Data 2541
Effective May 2017
Supersedes May 2014
Product features
Ordering
• Specify packaging and product code (i.e., TR/3216LV1-R)
3216LV
Fast-acting Line-voltage Chip™ surface mount fuse

& Class No: 1422 30 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
% of Amp Rating Opening Time
100% 4 hours minimum
250% 5 seconds maximum
SPECIFICATIONS
Current Voltage
Interrupting Typical Melting
Integral @ 10X Rated
Typ. Resistance Typ. Voltage
Rating Rating
Rating @ ≤ 10% Drop @ Rated
Part
(Amps) Vac/dc
@125Vac/dc Current (A 2 * sec) Rated Current Current (Volts)
Number (amps) AC DC (Ω)
3216LV250-R 250mA 125 50 0.00016 0.000084 4.5 1.4
3216LV375-R 375mA 125 50 0.001 0.0002 1.80 0.73
3216LV750-R 750mA 125 50 0.0033 0.00379 0.75 0.63
3216LV1-R 1 125 50 0.020 0.0084 0.52 0.63
3216LV1.25-R 1.25 125 50 0.035 0.021 0.40 0.62
3216LV1.5-R 1.5 125 50 0.038 0.024 0.26 0.49
Notes:
1. AC interrupting rating, melting integral and total clearing integral measured at 125V, unity power factor
2. DC interrupting rating, melting integral and total clearing integral measured at 125V with a battery source
3. Voltage drop measured at 23 ± 3°C ambient temperature with the device mounted on a suitable circuit board trace